503769399 04/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3816043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE UNDERWARES GROUP, LLC	04/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNDERWARES GROUP LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	55 W. WACKER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	9TH FLOOR	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D726393
Patent Number:	D718918
Patent Number:	D714029
Patent Number:	D713619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-460-5000

Email: PatentDocket_CHI@Seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK T. MUFFO

Address Line 1: 131 S. DEARBORN STREET, SUITE 2400

Address Line 2: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077501-000004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK T. MUFFO	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick T. Muffo/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 038195 FRAME: 0725

503769399

Total Attachments: 2

source=75501_4_Assignment1#page1.tif

source=75501_4_Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038195 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Underwares Group, LLC, an Illinois corporation having an address at 950 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2306, Chicago, IL 60611, hereby assigns to The Underwares Group Licensing, LLC, an Illinois corporation having a place of business at 55 W. Wacker Drive, 9th Floor, Chicago, IL 60601, its entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents listed in the attached Exhibit A, and in any reissue or reexamination or extension of such patents, together with the right to sue for past infringement of each and any of said patents.

OFFICIAL SEAL

(NOTAR ATRIETEN M HICKEY

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/28/18

PATENT REEL: 038195 FRAME: 0727

Exhibit A

Patent/Application No.	<u>Title</u>	Status
D726,393	Undergarment Gusset	Patented
D718,918	Lower Body Garment Gusset Panel with Pointed End	Patented
D714,029	Panel for Lower Body Garment	Patented
D713,619	Lower Body Garment Gusset Panel with Pointed Ends	Patented